The pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with rules prescribed by Article 11 of
Regulation S-X, are provided for informational purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the past or future results of the operations or
financial position of the Company.

This information should be read in conjunction with the previously filed Current Report on Form 8-K, dated February 9, 2005 and filed with the
Securities and Exchange Commission on February 15, 2005, the previously filed historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying
notes of the Company, contained in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 25, 2004, and in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and accompanying notes of SEI included in this report on Form 8-K/A.

20

Edgar Filing: SI INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K/A

28

SI International, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

(Amounts in thousands)

SI Int�l
December
25, 2004

SEI
December
31, 2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
December
25, 2004

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,754 $ 185 $ 71,046 A $ (1,899)

(75,539) C
(3,160) D

(185) I
Accounts receivable, net 65,710 13,952 79,662
Other current assets 6,243 655 (21) B 6,877
Total current assets 77,707 14,792 (7,859) 84,640
Property and equipment, net 4,971 5,290 (4,726) B 5,535
Goodwill 120,712 0 58,045 E 178,757
Intangible Assets 6,575 0 12,200 F 18,775
Other assets 2,142 0 3,160 D 5,302
Total assets $ 212,107 $ 20,082 $ 60,820 $ 293,009

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 26,539 $ 8,079 $ (23) H $ 34,595
Line of credit 28,954 5,319 (28,954) A 0

(5,319) H
Current portion of notes payable 0 309 1,000 A 1,000

(309) B
Deferred revenue 289 0 0 289
Other current liabilities 0 1,234 0 1,234
Total current liabilities 55,782 14,941 (33,605) 37,118
Other long-term liabilities
Notes payable, net of current maturities 2,280 4,438 99,000 A 101,280

(4,438) B
Other long-term liabilities 8,975 566 0 9,541
Total other long-term liabilities 11,255 5,004 94,562 110,821

Stockholders� equity :
Common stock�$0.01 par value per share;
50,000,000 shares authorized; 11,047,533 and
8,451,507 shares issued and outstanding as of
December 25, 2004 and December 27, 2003,
respectively 111 1 (1) G 111
Additional paid-in capital 128,192 1 (1) G 128,192
Deferred compensation (208) 0 0 (208)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 16,975 135 (135) G 16,975
Total stockholders� equity 145,070 137 (137) 145,070
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 212,107 $ 20,082 $ 60,820 $ 293,009

21

Edgar Filing: SI INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K/A

29

Edgar Filing: SI INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K/A

30

SI International, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(Amounts in thousands, except per share data)

SI Int�l
2004

SEI
2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma 2004

Revenue $ 262,306 $ 74,576 $ 0 $ 336,882
Costs and expenses:
Direct costs 166,774 45,329 0 212,103
Indirect costs 71,917 29,351 0 101,268
Depreciation 2,231 1,032 0 3,263
Amortization 648 5 1,307 J 1,960
Total operating expenses 241,570 75,717 1,307 318,594
Income (loss) from operations 20,736 (1,141) (1,307) 18,288
Interest expense (2,761) (351) (3,739) K (6,500)

351 K
Income (loss) before provision for income
taxes 17,975 (1,492) (4,695) 11,788
Provision for income taxes 7,098 0 (2,442) L 4,656
Net income (loss) attributable to common
stockholders $ 10,877 $ (1,492) $ (2,253) $ 7,132

Earnings per common share:
Basic net income per common share $ 1.20 $ 0.79
Diluted net income per common share $ 1.14 $ 0.75
Basic weighted-average shares outstanding 9,041 9,041
Diluted weighted-average shares outstanding 9,507 9,507

22

Edgar Filing: SI INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K/A

31

SI International

Notes to Pro Forma Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements

Balance Sheet:

A.  Contemporaneously with the closing of the acquisition of SEI, the Company amended and restructured its prior
credit facility and increased its borrowing capacity to $160 million, which is comprised of a $60 million five-year